## TOWN OF IRVINGTON RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VICE MAYOR, PHILIP ROBINSON, TO ACT AS A SIGNATORY FOR THE TOWN OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA, WITH ALL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Irvington, Virginia, recognizes the need to establish authorized signatories for financial transactions on behalf of the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council wishes to designate certain individuals as authorized signatories to facilitate such transactions in accordance with the town's financial policies;

**WHEREAS**, the office of Vice Mayor serves as one of the designated authorized signatories for the town and Philip Robinson has recently replaced R. Wayne Nunnally in this role;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Town Council of the Town of Irvington, Virginia, that:

Philip Robinson, Vice Mayor of the Town of Irvington, is hereby authorized to act as a signatory for all financial accounts, transactions, and instruments held by or for the Town of Irvington, Virginia, at any financial institution where the Town holds accounts.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED: This 6 <sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTENTIONS:
ABSENT:
ATTEST:
Clerk, Town Council of Irvington, Virginia